OP \$90.00 2296979

ETAS ID: TM546104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOMY Corporation		10/10/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOMY International, inc.	
Street Address:	2021 9th St. SE	
City:	Dyersville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296979	GEARATION
Registration Number:	4382283	AMERICAN MUSCLE
Registration Number:	2307961	WATER SYMPHONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128760288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-7151

Email: joseph.kuo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Kuo

Address Line 1: SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP
Address Line 2: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Kuo
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Kuo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement TOMY Corp. to TI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TOMY CORPORATION, with an address of Suite 950, 3 McArthur Place, Santa Ana, CA 92704 ("Assignor") is the owner of trademark registration numbers 2,296,979; 4,382,283; and 2,307,961.

WHEREAS, TOMY International, Inc., with an address of 2021 9th St. SE, Dyersville, IA 52040 is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration numbers 2,296,979; 4,382,283; and 2,307,961.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration, TOMY CORPORATION hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to TOMY International, Inc.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
TOMY Corporation	TOMY International Jac.
Signature: Shirley Education	Signature:
Title: VP Fractive Co.	Name: <u>leta J. (taxezer</u>
Date: 10 10 19	Date: 10 7 19
	* {

34881170,1 06/13/2019

RECORDED: 10/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0342